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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECBʼs Executive Board 

February 2016 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 1 February Professor Lamfalussy Commemorative Conference – 
keynote speech on ‟Time for a new Lamfalussy momentˮ 

Budapest 

 Meeting with media Budapest 

Tuesday, 2 February Executive Board  ECB 

 International Relations Committee (IRC) Interim Meeting 
between Eurosystem and Executivesʼ Meeting of East 
Asia-Pacific Central Banks (EMEAP), organised by ECB – 
opening remarks  

ECB 

Wednesday, 3 February Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Institute for New Economic Thinking, on the 
euro area economic situation 

ECB 

Thursday, 4 February Eurogroup Working Group  Brussels 

Friday, 5 February Meeting with HM Treasury (UK), Mr Mark Bowman, on 
financial regulatory issues 

Brussels 

 Meeting with Attali & Associés, on the French and euro 
area economic situations 

Paris 

Monday, 8 February Meeting with media Paris 

Tuesday, 9 February Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB  

Wednesday, 10 February Meeting with media  ECB  

 Meeting with HSBC, on global financial market issues  ECB 

 Meeting with Euronext N.V., on trading venues  ECB 
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Thursday, 11 February Macroeconomic Dialogue at political level Brussels 

 Eurogroup  Brussels 

Friday, 12 February Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Poul 
Thomsen, on Greece 

Brussels 

 Meeting with media Paris 

Monday, 15 February Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI)  Basel 

Tuesday, 16 February CPMI  Basel 

Wednesday, 17 February Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Deutsche Bank, on global financial market 
issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 18 February European Council Brussels 

Friday, 19 February Meeting with European Commission, Mr Jonathan Hill and 
Mr Olivier Guersent, on EU financial regulatory issues 

Brussels 

 European Council Brussels 

Monday, 22 February Meeting with German Ambassador to France, Mr Nikolaus 
Meyer-Landrut, on the euro area economic situation 

Paris 

 Concluding meeting of the Organisation for Economic Co-
operation and Development (OECD) Economic and 
Development Review Committee (EDRC) on Economic 
Review of the euro area – policy mission to the ECB 

ECB 

Tuesday, 23 February Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Swiss National Bank, Mr Thomas Jordan, on 
euro area and Swiss economic situation 

ECB 

Wednesday, 24 February Meeting with media ECB 

Thursday, 25 February Meeting with French Ministry of Economy, Industry and 
Digital Affairs, Mr Philippe Martin, on the French and euro 
area economic situations  

ECB 

Friday, 26 February Conference on Stocktaking of International Financial 
Architecture – chairing Session IV on ‟The Underpinnings 
of International Policy Coordination in a more Multipolar 
Monetary System the role of the G20ˮ 

Shanghai 

 Meeting with IMF, Ms Christine Lagarde, on global 
economic and financial issues 

Shanghai 

 Meeting with US Treasury, Mr Jack Lew; US Federal 
Reserve System, Ms Janet Yellen; and Bank of England, 
Mr Mark Carney, on global economic and financial issues 

Shanghai 

 Meeting with Federal Reserve System, Ms Janet Yellen, on 
global economic and financial issues 

Shanghai 
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 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors  Shanghai 

Saturday, 27 February G7 and G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank 
Governors  

Shanghai 

 Meeting with US Treasury, Mr Nathan Sheets, on global 
economic issues 

Shanghai 

 Meeting with BlackRock, on global economic and financial 
issues 

Shanghai 

Sunday, 28 February Financial Stability Board (FSB) Shanghai 

 Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – annual high-level 
roundtable on Financial Stability  

Shanghai 

 BIS - bi-monthly meetings Shanghai 

 Meeting with Goldman Sachs Group, on global economic 
and financial issues 

Shanghai 

 Meeting with Credit Suisse Group AG, on global economic 
and financial issues 

Shanghai 

 


